## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest originally recorded on 11/03/04 at Reel/Frame: 2968/0928 and Reel/Frame: 2968/0943

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City National Bank		106/18/2007	A National Banking Association: UNKNOWN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Clarity ML Holdings, LLC, 100 North Crescent Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226064	OC CONFIDENTIAL
Registration Number:	3226063	HOUSTON MONTHLY MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3143679	HOUSTON CONFIDENTIAL
Registration Number:	2945402	CHICAGO CONFIDENTIAL
Registration Number:	3083945	LAKE SHORE DRIVE
Registration Number:	3086832	NAPA SONOMA
Registration Number:	3140606	THE MEN'S BOOK
Registration Number:	2641072	RIVIERA
Registration Number:	2684331	FRONT DESK MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	2693696	MODERN LUXURY
Registration Number:	2338478	CHICAGO SOCIAL
Registration Number:	2310088	ANGELENO

TRADEMARK

900079617 REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0291

Serial Number:	78441688	HOUSTON MONTHLY MAGAZINE
Serial Number:	78429263	SAN FRANCISCO CONFIDENTIAL
Serial Number:	78429214	DALLAS CONFIDENTIAL
Serial Number:	78468813	SAN DIEGO CONFIDENTIAL
Serial Number:	78291121	NEW YORK ILLUSTRATED
Serial Number:	78345716	DALLAS LIFE
Serial Number:	78418048	DALLAS MODERN LUXURY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308

Email: sgordon@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Shari L. Gordon

Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155,950-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari L. Gordon
Signature:	/Shari L. Gordon/
Date:	06/18/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=ModernLuxury#page1.tif source=ModernLuxury#page2.tif source=ModernLuxury#page3.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2004, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2004 recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2004 on Reel/Frame No. 2968/0928 and Reel/Frame No. 2968/0943, made by Modern Luxury Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Borrower") in favor of City National Bank, as Lender, a security interest in the Borrowers' right, title, and interest in certain trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

City National Bank (the "Releasor") hereby re-assigns and releases to the Borrower and terminates all right, title and interest that the Releasor has in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademarks; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks.

Releasor's execution of and/or delivery of any documents releasing any security interest or claim in any property of the Borrower as set forth herein is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by Releasor, including as to the condition or value of the Trademarks.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles.

CITY NATIONAL BANK, A national banking association

Name:

Title:

Aaron Cohen Senior Vice President

LA1:1138154.3

### SCHEDULE A

No.	Registrant (or Last Registered Owner)	Trademark Description	Serial/ Registration Number	Filing/ Registration Date
1.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	OC CONFIDENTIAL	3226064	04/03/07
2.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	HOUSTON MONTHLY MAGAZINE	3226063	04/03/07
3.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	HOUSTON CONFIDENTIAL	3143679	09/12/06
4.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	CHICAGO CONFIDENTIAL	2945402	04/26/05
5.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	LAKE SHORE DRIVE	3083945	04/18/06
6.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	NAPA SONOMA	3086832	04/25/06
7.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	THE MEN'S BOOK	3140606	09/05/06
8.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	RIVIERA	2641072	10/22/02
9.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	FRONT DESK MAGAZINE	2684331	01/04/03
10.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	MODERN LUXURY	2693696	03/04/03
11.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	CHICAGO SOCIAL	2338478	04/04/00
12.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	ANGELENO	2310088	01/18/00
13.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	HOUSTON MONTHLY MAGAZINE	78441688	06/25/04
14.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	SAN FRANCISCO CONFIDENTIAL	78429263	06/03/04
15.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	DALLAS CONFIDENTIAL	78429214	06/03/04
16.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	SAN DIEGO CONFIDENTIAL	78468813	08/17/04
17.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	NEW YORK ILLUSTRATED	78291121	8/22/03
18.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	DALLAS LIFE	78345716	12/26/03

LA1:1138154.3

No.	Registrant (or Last Registered Owner)	Trademark Description	Serial/ Registration Number	Filing/ Registration Date
19.	Modern Luxury Media, LLC	DALLAS MODERN LUXURY	78418048	5/13/04

LAI:1138154.3

**RECORDED: 06/18/2007**